dated January 19, 2025 under section 42, 71 and 179 (3) of the Companies Ad, 2013 and special
resolution passed by the shareholders ofthe Company under S€ction 180 (1)(a) and Section 180 (1Xc)

of the a-ompanies Act, 2013 dated September 29, 2023, proposes to issue up to 1,25,000 (One Lakh
Twenty Five Thousand) senior, se€u.ed, listed, rated, taxable, transterable, redeemable, non-
convertible debentures denominated in lndian Rupees ("lNR'), having a face value of INR 10,000/-
(lndian Rupees Ten Thousand Only) each and an aggregate face value of INR 125,@,00,000/- {lndian